# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM513629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's (Coffee Network, LLC) entity identification previously recorded on Reel 006022 Frame 0423. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor's entity should be changed from "Corporation" to "Limited Liability Company"
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900484375

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coffee Network, LLC		03/29/2017	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTL FCStone Inc.	
Street Address:	1075 Jordan Creek Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	West Des Moines	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50266	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3192246	COFFEENETWORK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5158640294

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 515-223-3797

**Email:** david.bolte@intlfcstone.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Bolte

**Address Line 1:** 1075 Jordan Creek Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: West Des Moines, IOWA 50266

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Bolte
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Bolte/
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006587 FRAME: 0018

900489007

source=Assignment of Service Mark - CoffeeNetwork 03-29-2017 - BW#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006587 FRAME: 0019



INTL FCStone Financial Inc. (successor in interest of Coffee Network, LLC) 708 Third Avenue - Suite 1500 New York, NY 10017 www.intlfcstone.com

# ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

Effective as of March 29, 2017 ("Effective Date"), Coffee Network, LLC does hereby assign, convey, and transfer to INTL FCStone Inc. all of its rights, title and interests, in and to, the service mark of COFFEENETWORK, Reg. No.: 3,192,246 (the "Service Mark").

The proper officers of INTL FCStone Financial Inc., as successor in interest of Coffee Network, LLC, including but not limited to the Corporate Secretary, are hereby authorized and empowered to take such actions as may be necessary or appropriate to effectuate the intent of the foregoing assignment, including but not limited to making any required filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to reflect the assignment and change of ownership of the Service Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the authorized representative of INTL FCStone Financial Inc., as successor in interest of Coffee Network, LLC, has executed this Assignment of Service Mark effective as of the date first written above.

Coffee Network, LLC

Bv:

Sean M. O'Connor

President/CEO

RECORDED: 02/06/2019

INTL FCStone Financial Inc.

Successor in interest of Coffee Network, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006587 FRAME: 0020